

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 10-0075 **Version**: 1

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 1/22/2010 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/23/2010 Final action: 2/23/2010

Title: Health Services Department recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Amendment 5 to

Agreement CTA-04033 (218-S0610) with California Tahoe Conservancy increasing the contract amount by \$5,000 to \$47,000 and extending the term through June 30, 2011, noting the scope of services of this Agreement requires the Health Services Department's Animal Services Program to provide limited services within the boundaries of the California Tahoe Conservancy properties known

as "Cove East" and "Barton Meadow."

FUNDING: State of California, Tahoe Conservancy.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Sheet CTA-04033, A5, 2. B - CTA-04033, A5, 3. C - CTA-04033

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2010	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass